04-26-2004

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005) 4 2 2 3 4 1027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hee Joun Roh; Raehyuk Chang; Gi Young Jang	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bionex, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: #731 The Research Institute for Natural Science, Hanyang-dong 17, Sungdong-ku City: Seoul 133-791 State: ZIP: Country: Korea
Execution Date: 5/13/03	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/440,791	
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☑ No ☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 9002	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Eric S. Hyman	Mela
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	~

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 5991P004

PATENT REEL: 015247 FRAME: 0377

1)\$

IIIL 3 1 2003			⁰⁸ -06-2003
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (69) 6/30/2005)	ام امم	R	
& TRADE!	•		102517802

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMD No. 0651-0011 (63), 6/30/2005)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original until ments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hee Joun Roii; Raechyuk Chang; Gi Young Jang	
2.21.22	Name: Bionex, Inc.
7-31-07	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
⊠ No □ Yes	Street Address: #731 The Research Institute for Natural
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Science, Hanyang-dong 17, Sungdong-ku
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Seoul 133-791</u> State: ZIP:
Other	Country: Korea
Execution Date: 5/13/03	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/440,791	
,	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ⊠ No ☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
City I and I Chat Ch 71D access	02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and con	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Eric S. Hyman	7/25/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	/ \
Mail documents to be recorded a	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

06/05/2003 ECBOPER 00000101 10440791 D1 FC:8021

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 59911004

FORM P10-1595 Recordation Form	Datast and Trademorts Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hee Joun Roh; Raehyuk Chang; Gi Young Jang	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bionex, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes	Internal Address: Street Address: #731 The Research Institute for Natural
Nature of Conveyance:	Science, Hanyang-dong 17, Sungdong-ku
■ Assignment	City: Seoul 133-791 State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 5/13/03	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ■ No □ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/440,791	
Additional numbers atta	 ched? ☑ No ☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and con 	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Col
Eric S. Hyman Name of Person Signing	9119107
Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 5991P004

ASSIGNMENT

	In cons	ideration of			ble conside								by ac	knowl	edged,
<u>we</u>	, the un	dersigned	,	Hee Joun	ROH, Rael	hyul	CHA	NG, a	and G	i You	ng JA	NG			
	Hereby	sell, assig	gn, and tr	ransfer to	Bion	nex,	Inc.								
a corp					having having Science, Seoul 133-tives, the e			pal p l Universe	lace cersity,	of bus	iness	at:	ignee	;")	_
all for	cessors, a eign cour	assigns an atries, in a	nd to any	epresenta v and all i	nves, me ei inventions,	nun . imi	e rign move	it, uuc ments	and and/	inter or de	est 10 signs	r the which	Unite ch an	ed State	es and
the ap	plication	for United	d States I	etters Pa	tent,	,1					6			GIDO10	
	[X] whi	ich has be	en execu	ted by the	e undersign	ned	concu	ırrent	ly he	rewit	h,				
	[_] whi	ich was fil	led		and as	sign	ed Se	erial l	No		<u> </u>				
and is	entitled:_	Kit for S	eparating	and Pur	ifying Nucle	eic <i>A</i>	Acids	or Va	rious	Biolo	gical	Mate	rials,	and	
System	for Auto	matically	Performi	ng Separa	ation or Pur	rifica	ation o	of Bio	logica	al Mai	terials	Usir	ng the	Same	
patents improv States and/or	ies on any swhich he wements a application Agree the second control of the second contro	y of said in ave been on and/or deson; and said As	nvention or shall t signs; and ssignee r	s, improvoe issued to and to	been or sha vements and in the Unit o all rights	id/oi ted S of p	designates	gns; a and a ty res	nd in all for ulting	and reign fron	to all coun n the	origi tries filing	inal a on sa g of s	nd reis id inve aid Un	ntions, ited
Assign of this all other rightfur successimprove Assign maintato said	Assignment a Assignment a I oaths, a sors, assignements a ee, its sucining pro- invention	ccessors, and the ure application ssignment gns, and reduced and/or designed accessors, aper patent as, improvents, improvents	name; ar assigns andersigne on any ts powers epresentatigns and assigns of protection of the protectio	nd that, wand legal and will example of attornatives, all the historior represers on for sail and/or de	hen requestrepresentate all disaid inventioney and other facts knowny thereof; ntatives shad inventions and a said Assigns a said Assign	sted, tives ivisi- ions her p wn to and all c ns, i	without, to canonical to capers of the talk considering the considering polical to capers of the cap	out charry continuous; continuous; con under rally der de verne ations	narge out in nuing nents nmun signe do ev sirab nts ar for n	to, bu good , substand/o icate ad relateryth le for ad/or	t at the faith of the stitute or destroys to satting proper aiding the stitute of	the example of the ex	tpens intended ewal, centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers centers c	e of, sat and porceissue all ce, its rention hich saring and some saring son sa	id urpose e, and s, id d g title
Assign of this all other rightfu success improve Assign maintato said inventiand grant, remade to	Assignmer patent a loaths, a sors, assignments a lee, its such ining projections, improcessing the covenary cov	ent, the urapplication ssignment gns, and rund/or desiccessors, aper patent as, improvements at with said, license on the under the unde	name; ar assigns andersigne and assigns and assigns of and/or of dassign of the factor	and that, wand legal and all as of attornatives, all the histornatives on for sai and/or delesigns, in the ce, its suggested that the conference on the conference on the ce, its suggested that the ce, its sugge	hen request representations all disaid inventioney and other facts known thereof; intatives shad inventions and a	sted, tives ivisions her p wn to and all c ns, is all ap igne-	without, to cannot consider the talk of ta	out charry continuous; continuous; con under rally der de verne ations succe	narge out in nuing nents nmun signe do ev sirab nts ar for p ssors	to, bu good, , substand/oicate and/oicate deryth le for allor atent, , assignessing	at at the last test to sating produced and aiding produced and grant are tatives to the last test test to the last test test test test test test test t	the example of the ex	expension tentered in tentered	e of, sat and precissue all ce, its rention hich sating an exting son sating and exting an exting and exting an exting as here exting an extinguish an	id urpose e, and s, id d g title id tatives;
Assign of this all other rightfu success improve Assign maintato said inventiand grant, remade to	Assignment and a sors, assignments a see, its surining proinventior ons, improved the covenary mortgage, o others by	ent, the urapplication ssignment gns, and rund/or desiccessors, aper patent ins, improvements at with sai, license on the unded.	name; ar assigns andersigne and assigns and assigns of and/or of dassign of the factor	and that, wand legal and all as of attornatives, all the histornatives on for sai and/or delesigns, in the ce, its suggested that the conference on the conference on the ce, its suggested that the ce, its sugge	hen request representative all disaid inventioners and other facts known thereof; ntatives shad inventions and an said Assignative affecting the requestions.	sted, tives ivisions her p wn to and all c ns, is all ap igne-	without, to cannot consider the talk of ta	out charry continuous; continuous; con under rally der de verne ations succe	narge out in nuing nents nmun signe do ev sirab nts ar for p ssors	to, bu good, , substand/oicate and/oicate deryth le for allor atent, , assignessing	at at the last test to sating produced and aiding produced and grant are tatives to the last test test to the last test test test test test test test t	the example of the ex	expension tentered in tentered	e of, sat and precissue all ce, its rention hich sating an exting son sating and exting an exting and exting an exting as here exting an extinguish an	id urpose e, and s, id d g title id tatives;
Assign of this all other rightfu success improve Assign maintato said inventiand grant, remade to by the results of the result	Assignment and a sors, assignments a see, its such ining propertions, improvements are covenary on the see, its such initial and a see, its su	ent, the urapplication ssignment gns, and rund/or desiccessors, aper patent ins, improvements at with sai, license on the unded.	name; ar assigns andersigne and assigns and assigns of and/or of dassign of the factor	and that, wand legal and all as of attornatives, all the histornatives on for sai and/or delesigns, in the ce, its suggested that the conference on the conference on the ce, its suggested that the ce, its sugge	hen request representative all disaid inventioners and other facts known thereof; ntatives shad inventions and an said Assignative affecting the requestions.	sted, tives ivisions her p wn to and all c ns, is all ap igne-	without, to capers of the tempers of	out charry continuous; continuous; con under rally der de verne ations succe	narge out in nuing nents namun signe do evesirab nts ar for p ssors al repropersame	to, bu good, , substand/oicate and/oicate deryth le for allor atent, , assignessing	at at the last test to sating produced and aiding produced and grant are tatives to the last test test to the last test test test test test test test t	the example of the ex	expension tentered in tentered	e of, sat and precissue all ce, its rention hich sating an exting son sating and exting an exting and exting an exting as here exting an extinguish an	id urpose e, and s, id d g title id tatives;
Assign of this all other rightfu success improve Assign maintato said inventiand grant, remade to by the results of the result	Assignment and a sors, assignments a see, its such ining propertions, improvements are covenary on the see, its such initial and a see, its su	ccessors, and the urapplication ssignment gns, and remarks and remarks are per patent in the with said, license on the undirect.	name; ar assigns andersigne and assigns and assigns of and/or of dassign of the factor	and that, wand legal and all as of attornatives, all the histornatives on for sai and/or delesigns, in the ce, its suggested that the conference on the conference on the ce, its suggested that the ce, its sugge	hen request representate all disaid inventioners and other facts known thereof; ntatives should be a said Assignated and a said Assignated affecting the full right to the representation of the said Assignated and a said Assignated affecting the full right to the representation of the said Assignated affecting the said Assignated affec	sted, tives ivisions her p wn to and all c ns, is all ap igne-	without, to capers of the tempers of	out charry continuous; continuous; continuous; continuous; continuous rally derivementions succe de lega and py the s	narge out in nuing nents namun signe do evesirab nts ar for p ssors al repropersame	to, bu good, , substand/oicate and/oicate deryth le for allor atent, , assignessing	at at the last test to sating produced and aiding produced and grant are tatives to the last test test to the last test test test test test test test t	the example of the ex	expension tentered in tentered	e of, sat and precissue all ce, its rention hich sating an exting son sating and exting an exting and exting an exting as here exting an extinguish an	id urpose e, and s, id d g title id tatives;
Assign of this all other rightfusuccess improved Assign maintato said inventiand grant, remade to by the Date:	Assignment and a sors, assignments a sors, assignments a see, its such ining project inventior ons, improved the covenary of t	ccessors, and the urapplication ssignment gns, and remarks and remarks are per patent in the with said, license on the undirect.	name; ar assigns andersigne and assigns and assigns of and/or of dassign of the factor	and that, wand legal and all as of attornatives, all the histornatives on for sai and/or delesigns, in the ce, its suggested that the conference on the conference on the ce, its suggested that the ce, its sugge	hen request representate all disaid inventioners and other facts known thereof; ntatives should be a said Assignated and a said Assignated affecting the full right to the representation of the said Assignated and a said Assignated affecting the full right to the representation of the said Assignated affecting the said Assignated affec	sted, tives ivisions her p wn to and all c ns, is all ap igne-	without, to capers of the tempers of	out charry continuous; continu	narge out in nuing ments numum signed do evisirabints ar for p ssors all repropersame	to, bugood, substand/oicate derythele for defent, assignment he	at at the last test to sating produced and aiding produced and grant are tatives to the last test test to the last test test test test test test test t	the example of the ex	expension tentered in tentered	e of, sat and precissue all ce, its rention hich sating an exting son sating and exting an exting and exting an exting as here exting an extinguish an	id urpose e, and s, id d g title id tatives;
Assign of this all other rightfusuccess improved Assign maintato said inventiand grant, remade to by the Date:	Assignment and a sors, assignments a sors, assignments a see, its such ining project inventior ons, improved the covenary of t	ccessors, and the urapplication ssignment gns, and remarks and remarks are per patent in the with said, license on the undirect.	name; ar assigns andersigne and assigns and assigns of and/or of dassign of the factor	and that, wand legal and all as of attornatives, all the histornatives on for sai and/or delesigns, in the ce, its suggested that the conference on the conference on the ce, its suggested that the ce, its sugge	hen reques representate ecute all disaid inventiney and other facts known thereof; ntatives should invention signs and an said Assimilate full right to hame:	sted, tives ivisions her p wn to and all c ns, is all ap igne-	without, to capers of the tageners of tageners	out charry continuous; continu	narge out in nuing ments numum signed do evisirabints ar for p ssors all repropersame	to, bugood, substand/oicate derythele for defent, assignment he	at at the last test to sating produced and aiding produced and grant are tatives to the last test test to the last test test test test test test test t	the example of the ex	expension tentered in tentered	e of, sat and precissue all ce, its rention hich sating an exting son sating and exting an exting and exting an exting as here exting an extinguish an	id urpose e, and s, id d g title id tatives;
Assign of this all other rightfusuccess improved Assign maintato said inventiand grant, remade to by the Date:	Assignment and a sors, assignments and a sors, as	ccessors, and the urapplication ssignment gns, and remarks and remarks are per patent in the with said, license on the undirect.	name; ar assigns andersigne and assigns and assigns of and/or of dassign of the factor	and that, wand legal and all as of attornatives, all the histornatives on for sai and/or delesigns, in the ce, its suggested that the conference on the conference on the ce, its suggested that the ce, its sugge	hen reques representate ecute all disaid inventiney and other facts known thereof; ntatives should invention signs and an said Assimilate full right to hame:	sted, tives ivisions her p wn to and all c ns, is all ap igne-	without, to capers of the tageners of tageners	out charry continuous; continu	narge out in nuing ments numum signed do evisirabints ar for p ssors all repropersame	to, bugood, substand/oicate derythele for defent, assignment he	at at the last test to sating produced and aiding produced and grant are tatives to the last test test to the last test test test test test test test t	the example of the ex	expension tentered in tentered	e of, sat and precissue all ce, its rention hich sating an exting son sating and exting an exting and exting an exting as here exting an extinguish an	id urpose e, and s, id d g title id tatives;

RECORDED: 04/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015247 FRAME: 0380